
Cumberland County Utility Coordinating Committee 

Minutes of April 4th, 2019 

Meeting Location: 

PWC Operations Center – Water Construction Conference Room 

955 Old Wilmington Rd, Fayetteville, NC 28301 

 

Kenny Hart called the meeting to order and welcomed everyone. 

Members present: 
  
 Kenny Hart PWC – Water Resource Construction 
 Sam Powers PWC – Water Resources Engineering 
 Howard Corey NC811 
 Fred Thompson City of Fayetteville 
 Jeff Riddle City of Fayetteville 
 Tracy Maddox Piedmont Natural Gas 
 Craig Morris Spectrum 
 Randall Smith Spectrum 
 Randy Rogers NCDOT 
 Shayne McGlocklin         Badger Daylighting 
  
Member Project Discussions: 

Howard Corey with NC811 presented his narrative with important information such as: 

• Ticket volume for Cumberland County statistics. 
• Showed video on distracted driving 
• April is Distracted Driving Month & National Safe Digging Month 
• Went over the upcoming dates for board & state meetings. 

I have attached Howard’s narrative for your reference. 

Randy Rogers with NCDOT discussed future projects such as the following:  

• Louise Street Bridge 

Jeff Riddle with the City of Fayetteville stated that they are working on Drainage Project on Santa Fe 
Drive, ballpark parking lot and ongoing Storm Drain Projects on Shoreline Drive.  

Tracy Maddox with Piedmont Natural Gas stated they are working on main replacement at Forest View 
Drive and the ballpark has gas. 



Craig Morris with PRG/Segra stated they are working on fiber replacement from Raleigh to Florence. 

Sam Powers with PWC Water Resources Engineering stated this development is coming soon: 

• 3rd Phase of Addison Ridge Apts 

Kenny Hart with PWC Water Resources Construction stated water construction crews are working on 
water & sewer lateral renewals on Grafton Avenue prior to City of Fayetteville resurfacing.   

The next Cumberland County Utilities Coordinating meeting will be held on Thursday, May 2nd, 2019.   





Contact List – Cumberland County Utilities Coordinating Committee 

Name 
Initial 
Attended Company Telephone # E-mail address 

Jim Holland   4-D Site Solutions 910-426-6777 jholland@4dsitesolutions.com 

Chris Collins   Aqua Inc. 910-779-0794 cacollins@aquaamerica.com 

Kevin Curry  Aqua Inc. 910-263-0561 KDCurry@aquaamerica.com 

Shayne McGlocklin  Badger Daylighting  336-247-9831 smcglocklin@badgerinc.com  

Louis Hardin   Bricklayers, Inc. 910-322-1354 Bricks.builders@gmail.com 

Philip Perkins  Cable Hound Locators 910-331-3723 Perk780@gmail.com  

Evelyn Andrews   Centurylink 910-678-0250 Evelyn.Andrews@centurylink.com 

Angie Burcham   Centurylink 910-678-0246 Angela.H.Burhcam@centurylink.com 

Craig Morris  PRG/Segra 910-824-0968 cmorris@prgconsulting.net  

Tony Mlynski  Spectrum 910-303-2266 stanley.mlynski@charter.com   

Randall Smith  Spectrum 910-401-5027 Randall.Smith@charter.com  

Jeff Riddle   City of Fayetteville 910-322-6358 jriddle@ci.fay.nc.us 

Steven Fussell  City of Fayetteville 
910-433-1693/ 
910-676-1679 sfussell@ci.fay.nc.us  

Fred Thompson  City of Fayetteville 910-433-1110 frthompson@ci.fay.nc.us  

Robert Gardner   City of Fayetteville  910-433-1795 rgardner@ci.fay.nc.us 

David Guy  City of Fayetteville 910-723-5805 dguy@ci.fay.nc.us  
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Karen Burns   Duke Energy Progress  910-429-3104 karen.burns@duke-energy.com 

Jason Chesnut  Duke Energy Progress 910-596-1024 Jason.Chesnut@duke-energy.com  

Lisa Wingfield   Duke Energy Progress  919-210-7570 lisa.wingfield@duke-energy.com 

Joshua Bass  EHC Environmental 910-843-4456 ehcjbass@gmail.com  

Gus Keane   ESP Associates, P.A. 919-415-2737 gkeane@espassociates.com 

Bill Edelen   Froehling & Robertson 910-323-9832 bedelen@fandr.com 

Craig Mintz   Froehling & Robertson 910-323-9832 cmintz@fandr.com 

Kevin Jones   Joyner Keeny 252-213-8080 kevin@joynerkeeny.com 

David Vaughn   MKR, Inc. 910-484-5191 dvaugh@mkrinc.com 

Joseph Leary  McKim & Creed 704-763-3257 jleary@mckimcreed.com  

Howard Corey   NC811 336-317-5999 howard@nc811.org 

Keith Rivenbark  NCDOT 910-364-0649 keithrivenbark@ncdot.gov 

Rick Handlin  NCDOT 910-568-7342 rhandlin@ncdot.gov 

Randy Rogers  NCDOT 910-779-9417 Rdrogers4@ncdot.gov  

Chris Collier  NCDOT 910-366-0484 crcollier@ncdot.gov  

Harry Bryant  NC Utilities Commission 919-218-4745 bryant@ncuc.net   

Tracy Maddox   Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2909 tracy.maddox@duke-energy.com 
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Michael Sealey   Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2943 mike.sealey@duke-energy.com 

Eric Bramble  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-309-4415 steven.bramble@duke-energy.com   

Doug Ward  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2908 douglas.ward@duke-energy.com  

Ryan Smith  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2937 Ryan.smith4@duke-energy.com  

Jennifer Woodard  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2959 Jennifer.woodard@duke-energy.com  

Terrell McCrimmon   Professional Maintenance Co. 910-488-8097 pmclandscaping@gmail.com 

Chris Rainey   PWC 910-223-4718 chris.rainey@faypwc.com 

Kenny Hart   PWC 910-223-4721 kenny.hart@faypwc.com 

Morgan Smith   PWC 910-223-4715 morgan.smith@faypwc.com  

Marc Tunstall   PWC 910-263-5030 marc.tunstall@faypwc.com 

Al Johnson   PWC 910-263-4991 al.johnson@faypwc.com 

Sam Powers  PWC 910-223-4370 sam.powers@faypwc.com  

Joe Kuluicki  Southeastern Connections 910-303-4127 jkuluicki@seconnections.com  

Pat McKenzie  Southeastern Connections 336-268-5654 patmckenzie@seconnections.com  

Randy McLamb   South River EMC 919-820-7114 rmclamb@sremc.com 

Andrew Smith   South River EMC 910-237-3169 asmith@sremc.com 

Mike Paluso   State Utility Contractors 704-289-6400 mikep@sucontractors.com  
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Corey Shull  State Utility Contractors 704-201-6690 cshull@sucontractors.com 

Craig Silvanic   Stewart Engineering 919-244-5129 csilvanic@stewart-eng.com 

Dan Adkins   Stewart Engineering 919-390-9157 dadkins@stewart-eng.com 

Don Sisko   Town of Hope Mills - Public Works 910-316-4318  dsisko@townofhopemills.com 

Ira Peterson   
Town of Hope Mills  
 Street Department 910-429-3383 ilpeterson@town.hope-mills.nc.us 

Tracy Brigman  USIC 910-336-7168 tracybrigman@usicllc.com  

Tracy Cribb   USIC 910-619-4403 tracycribb@usicllc.com 

Tony Blackmon   Wellons Construction 910-985-3231 tblackmon@wellonsconstruction.com 

J.K. Lee   Wellons Construction 910-568-7690 jklee@wellonsconstruction.com 
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Cumberland County

Get the toolkit: nc811.org/safe-digging-month.html





Use our NSDM toolkit & share your events with 
us that you host throughout the month.

https://www.nc811.org/safe-digging-month.html
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Here are the stats from



Locate Requests & Transmissions

Mar. 2019 vs 2018

Tickets

2019: 197,224

2018: 166,950

Difference: 18.1%

Transmissions

2019: 1,084,732

2018: 925,225

Difference: 17.2%

Year-to-Date

Tickets

2019: 552,227

2018: 468,868

Difference: 17.8%

Transmissions

2019: 3,032,811

2018: 2,615,430

Difference: 16%



County Ticket Volume



2019 Stats Compared with 2018

County Ticket Volume

Type Ticket

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2018 55 26 2755 54 1028 3918

2019 55 43 2624 78 1809 4609

+/- Var 0.0% 65.4% -4.8% 44.4% 76.0% 17.6%

Locates per day 219



YTD stats compared with previous year 

County Ticket Volume

Type Ticket

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2018 174 90 8138 147 2593 11142

2019 164 143 7456 168 4918 12849

+/- Var -5.7% 58.9% -8.4% 14.3% 89.7% 15.3%

Locates per day 159



County Ticket 

Distribution

County/Place 03 Mar
CUMBERLAND 4609
BETHANY CROSSROADS 2
CEDAR CREEK 134
EAST FAYETTEVILLE 2
EASTOVER 177
FALCON 20
FAYETTEVILLE 2856
FORT BRAGG 279
GODWIN 100
GRAYS CREEK 79
HOPE MILLS 363
LINDEN 29
POPE AIR FORCE BASE 18
SPRING LAKE 105
STEDMAN 210
VANDER 6
WADE 229



Remote Ticket Entry

Total Tkt Summary 197,224

In-House Tkt Summary 76,371

RTE Ticket Summary; incl. UL 120,853

RTE Ticket Summary; excl. UL 97,719

RTE % Volume; excl. UL 49.55%

RTE % Volume 61.28%



Established in 2014 by Infrastructure Resources 
and endorsed by Nulca, LSAW addresses the need 
to keep our locators safe on the job. Take the 
opportunity during this week to acknowledge the 
locators you work with and let them know how 
much you appreciate the difficult, challenging, and 
sometimes dangerous work they do protecting our 
underground utilities.

#LSAW

Locator Safety Awareness Week
April 22 – April 27





April is Distracted 

Driving Awareness Month

Every seven seconds someone is injured in a car crash 
and every 15 minutes someone is killed in one. 
Employers absorb costs associated with these crashes 
whether they occur on or off the job. Workplace 
policies and employee education can help protect 
your employees, your organization and your 
community.

https://www.nsc.org/road-safety/get-involved/distracted-driving-awareness-month
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We share the 811 message all the time, 
but it means so much more coming from you.

Create a link to nc811.org on your company website.
We provide everything your webmaster will need.

Visit www.nc811.org/share-nc811.html for more

http://www.nc811.org/share-nc811.html


Both Home Depot & Lowes are 
sharing the 811 safe digging 

information on their tree wraps

#811HomeDepot #811Lowes



NC811 recognized Max Chapman as a Damage Prevention 
Ambassador at the Burke Caldwell Utility Coordinating 
Committee Meeting on Tuesday, March 12th . Mr. Chapman is 93 
years young, but does not let that stop him from being a vital part 
of his local UCC. Ann Rushing, Education Manager stated, “Mr. 
Chapman is an inspiration to us all. He has spent his entire life 
giving back to the community and does not let anything stop him 
from continuing his service. He richly deserves the great 
distinction of being a Damage Prevention Ambassador”.

93 Year Old Max Chapman Still Supporting Damage Prevention





1Q19
April 26, 2019
Doubletree by Asheville Hilton – Biltmore

2Q19
July 19, 2019
NC811 Event Center, Greensboro, NC

For booking info, contact Tonya Hargraves: tonya@nc811.org



2019 State UCC Meetings

Wed., May 1st, 2019 thru Fri, May 3, 2019
Myrtle Beach Convention Center, 2101 N Oak St, Myrtle Beach, SC
http://www.scucc.org/default.php
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NC Underground Damage 

Prevention Review Board Meetings

Located at: 2550 Operations Way, Raleigh, NC

• April 16, 2019  - 9:30am to 3:30pm
• July 16, 2019  - 10am to 4pm
• October 15, 2019  - 10am to 4pm



A PDF of this presentation is 
available at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns 
to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina.

Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.


